
ARKANSAS STATE POLICE          
HIGHWAY SAFETY OFFICE 

SUBGRANT AGREEMENT CHANGE ORDER 

Recipient:    Jonesboro Police Department Project Number:  OP-2018-03-02-17 
SE-2018-13-01-17 
M5X-2018-05-06-17 

The subgrant agreement above is hereby modified as described below: 

The budget is modified by adding $10,000 to the seat belt line item.   

     ITEM                                  OLD BUDGET AMOUNT     NEW BUDGET AMOUNT 

        Seat Belt - 402 OP         $40,000            $50,000 

Justification: 
Through March 2018, the subgrantee has expended approximately 74% ($29,727) of the funds allotted for the seat belt 
portion of the grant.  They expect funds to be depleted from this line item by the end of May unless addtional funds are 
provided. 

All conditions and portions of this subgrant agreement remain the same except those listed above. 

/ / / / 

                 Rick Elliott
              Chief of Police   

Date  Honorable Harold Perrin
               Mayor      Date 

FOR ASP USE ONLY 

Subgrant Agreement Change Order Number    2018-1      
 COMMENTS 

Recommended for Approval

Initial Date        Increase in funds 

Program Manager                 ________ ____/____/____

Fiscal Manager                      ________ ____/____/____ .

Highway Safety Manager      ________ ____/____/____

This subgrant agreement change order is hereby approved. 

______________________________    ____/____/____ 
   Administrator                              Date 

  Highway Safety Office 


	Justification:



